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LCISD SPECIAL EDUCATION ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES         Phone Number email address  

           (810) 664-5917   

Michelle Proulx, Director of Special Education…. ............................      245-3961 mproulx@lapeerisd.org  
Hollie Wagner, Sec. for Special Education and Information Services     245-3962              hwagner@lapeerisd.org  

Linda DeTavernier, Coordinator of Early Childhood                                  245-3990 ldetavernier@lapeerisd.org  
Simmer Champie, Parent Liaison/Early Childhood Support……………...245-3994  schampie@lapeerisd.org 
Robert Odell, Coordinator of Transition and Career Services……..  ……Ext. 4160  rodell@lapeerisd.org  
Theresa Frakes, Compliance Monitor ..................................................... 245-3960 tfrakes@lapeerisd.org  
 
LCISD CENTER-BASED SPECIAL EDUCATION PROGRAMS    (810) 664-1124 
Casey Rich, Coordinator of Special Education   ..................................... 667-6777 crich@lapeerisd.org  

 Jean Baber, Sec. for Special Education Programs ................... 667-6166 jbaber@lapeerisd.org  
Bridget Carson, School Nurse……………………………………………....  667-6785 bcarson@lapeerisd.org  
 
LCISD Center Program Teachers 

Erika Kohler-SCI (RISE) .......................................................................... Ext. 6772 ekohler@lapeerisd.org  
Shay Jorgensen-SCI (BRIGHT) ............................................................. 667- 6071 sjorgensen@lapeerisd.org  
Diane Dove-SCI (COSMIC) ..................................................................... 667-6734 ddove@lapeerisd.org  
Samantha Woodbeck-MoCI (ROCK) ....................................................... 667-6763 swoodbeck@lapeerisd.org  
Kristen Flether – SCI (WISH)   ……………………………………………… 667-6645              kfletcher@lapeerisd.org  
Lisa VanLoon MoCI (SUPER) ................................................................. 667-6981  lvanloon@lapeerisd.org  
Eric Hall-SCI (ASTEROIDS) .................................................................... 667-4106 ehall@lapeerisd.org  
Lauren Veit – MoCI (STRIVE)  ................................................................ 667-6616 lveit@lapeerisd.org  
Tarrah Bashore – SXI (SHINE) ………………………………………………667-6495 tbashore@lapeerisd.org 
 
Center Program Support Staff 

Hilary Anderson ....................................................................................... Ext. 6981 handerson@lapeerisd.org  
David Ball ................................................................................................ Ext. 6763 dball@lapeerisd.org  
Jennifer Bannasch .................................................................................... Ext 6071 jbannasch@lapeerisd.org  
Greg Bowman ......................................................................................... Ext. 6734 gbowman@lapeerisd.org  
Sarah Day ............................................................................................... Ext. 6763 sday@lapeerisd.org  
Jessica Dombeck………………………………………………………….…..Ext. 6734  jdombeck@lapeerisd.org 
Debbie Elliot ............................................................................................ Ext. 6071 delliot@lapeerisd.org  
Kris Freel ................................................................................................. Ext. 6616 kfreel@lapeerisd.org  
Craig Gleason …………………………………………………………………Ext. 6772  cgleason@lapeerisd.org 
Brenda Reamer ....................................................................................... Ext. 6763 breamer@lapeerisd.org  
Arthur Harper ........................................................................................... Ext. 4106 aharper@lapeerisd.org  
Andrea Henderson .................................................................................. Ext. 6645 ahenderson@lapeerisd.org  
Sandy Henderson .................................................................................... Ext. 6071 shenderson@lapeerisd.org  
Carolyn Hodge ........................................................................................ Ext. 6981 chodge@lapeerisd.org  
Sandy Katzmark ...................................................................................... Ext.-6616 skatzmark@lapeerisd.org  
Margaret Parker ...................................................................................... Ext. 6495 mlevy@lapeerisd.org  
Dennis Marshall………………………………………………………………..Ext. 6166  dmarshall@lapeerisd.org  
Sharon Barbera ....................................................................................... Ext. 6495 sbarbera@lapeerisd.org  
Dentson Moore ........................................................................................ Est. 6166 dentson.moore@lapeerisd.org  
Sherry Russell ......................................................................................... Ext. 6645 srussell@lapeerisd.org  
Heidi Schalau .......................................................................................... Ext. 6981 hschalau@lapeerisd.org  
Marla Vauter ............................................................................................ Ext. 6981 mvauter@lapeerisd.org  

LCISD ITINERANT SPECIAL EDUCATION SERVICES  

Sara Androyna, Certified Occupational Therapist Assistant .......... 664-5917 x1185 sandroyna@lapeerisd.org  
Karen Barkowska, Teacher Consultant- Deaf/Hard of Hearing  .... 664-1124 x6170 kbarkowska@lapeerisd.org  
Lesley Bruder, Occupational Therapist ......................................... 664-5917 x1158 lbruder@lapeerisd.org  
Stacy Colley, Occupational Therapist ............................................ 664-5917 x1154 scolley@lapeerisd.org  
Sheila Crehan, Educational Audiologist……………………………664-5917 x 6170  screhan@lapeerisd.org 
Karl Hielman  , School Social Worker……………………………...664-5917 x 4143  khiel@lapeerisd.org 
Theresa Frakes, Behavioral Specialist/Compliance Monitor ................... 245-3960 tfrakes@lapeerisd.org  
Heather Giguere, Speech & Language Pathologist. ................................ 245-3993 hgiguere@lapeerisd.org  
Shirley Harris, School Psychologist ......................................................... 245-3997 sharris@lapeerisd.org  
Carolyn O’Hearn, Speech & Language Pathologist ....................... 664-1124 x4129 cohearn@lapeerisd.org  
Kelly Myers, Teacher Consultant – Autism .................................... 664-5917 x6637 kmyers@lapeerisd.org  
Theresa Nickels, Early On Service Coordinator ….........................          245-3992  tnickels@lapeerisd.org 
Tammy Roda, Physical Therapist .................................................. 664-5917 x4125 troda@lapeerisd.org  
Monica Stephens, Teacher Consultant - Visually Impaired ..................... 245-3996 mstephens@lapeerisd.org  
Melissa Hoover, Physical Therapy Assistant ................................. 664-1124 x4126 mhoover@lapeerisd.org  
Brandy Watts, Early On Service Coordinator……………………………...245-3980  bwatts@lapeerisd.org 
Shelly Weidmayer, O & M Specialist ......................................................................  sweidmayer@tuscolaisd.org 
Emily Wolanin, Occupational Therapist ......................................... 664-5917 x1157 ewolanin@lapeerisd.org  
Susan Morey, Physical Therapist ............................................................ 245-3999 smorey@lapeerisd.org  
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